

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 1, 2019

Fairfield County Foundation Celebrates 30 Years of Building a Legacy in Our Community

LANCASTER, Ohio --The Fairfield County Foundation is pleased to announce it is celebrating its 30th Anniversary this month. After 30 years of quiet service to the community, the Foundation is launching a public awareness campaign to educate community members about how the Foundation works and the local impact it has created, as well as how they can get involved.

Since 1989, the Fairfield County Foundation has been building a legacy in our community by providing opportunities for local citizens, businesses and organizations to positively impact their neighbors based on their own charitable goals. During that time, the Foundation has established 305 new funds, awarded over \$35.5 million in grants and scholarships, and received more than \$52.9 million in contributions.

"We're honored to have reached this milestone and are truly grateful to our donors and supporters throughout Fairfield County, who have contributed to our success," said Amy Eyman, Executive Director. "It is always fun to pause and reflect on all that we've accomplished over the years, but our focus remains on the future and identifying ways we can continue to grow and enhance the impact we have on the Fairfield County community."

As part of the public awareness campaign, the Foundation will be launching a series of videos titled "30 Ways in 30 Years" that demonstrate their local impact and offer a look into the many ways local citizens, businesses and organizations can get involved or potentially benefit from the Foundation. In addition, Foundation staff will be available to speak at local events or meetings to share information about charitable giving, grants, scholarships and other Foundation programs. Anyone interested in scheduling a speaker should reach out to the Foundation directly.

About the Fairfield County Foundation:

The Fairfield County Foundation is a 501 (c) (3) non-profit that along with its supporters, helps to sustain and enhance the quality of life and economic viability in our community. Its scholarship program helps to sustain opportunities for local youth to achieve their academic goals. The Foundation was formed in 1989 and grants today continue to support the arts, children's programs, health and wellness projects, community development, academics, and more. For more information about the Foundation, please call 740-654-8451 or visit www.fairfieldcountyfoundation.org.

###